
#18 NH Decathlon 2023
Pl Name Yr Team Points Pts
1 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 5825

2 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 5123

3 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 5099

4 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 4946

5 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 4893

6 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 4881

7 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 4815

8 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 4618

9 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 4616

10 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 4610

11 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 4558

12 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 4511

13 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 4319

14 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 4298

15 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 4227

16 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 4206

17 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 4170

18 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 4138

19 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 4116

20 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 4093

21 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 4077

22 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 4022

23 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 4017

24 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 4003

25 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 3981

26 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 3967

27 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 3958

28 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 3915

29 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 3907

30 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 3879

31 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 3866

32 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 3853

33 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 3852

34 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 3791

35 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 3755

36 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 3752

37 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 3739

38 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 3702

39 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 3674

40 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 3619

41 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 3604

42 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 3582

43 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 3552

44 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 3551

45 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 3532

46 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 3510

#18 NH Decathlon 2023 (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Points Pts
47 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 3469

48 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 3373

49 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 3357

50 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 3354

51 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 3344

52 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 3317

53 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 3288

54 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 3250

55 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 3199

56 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 3146

57 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 3125

58 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 3119

59 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 3113

60 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 3095

61 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 3067

62 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 3054

63 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 3012

64 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 2958

65 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 2925

66 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 2805

67 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 2675

68 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 2647

69 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 2629

70 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 2591

71 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 2526

72 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 2490

73 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 2452

74 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 2359

75 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 2357

76 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 2211

77 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 2184

78 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 2166

79 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 2135

80 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 2132

81 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 1918

82 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 1659

83 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 1553

84 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 1534

85 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 1473

86 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 844

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NP

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va NP

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport NP

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth NP

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth NP
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#18-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 11.42  (NW) 5(1) 769

2 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 11.67  (NW) 2(1) 717

3 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 11.73  (NW) 1(1) 705

4 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 11.79  (NW) 5(2) 693

5 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 11.99  (NW) 10(1) 653

6 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 12.01  (NW) 8(1) 649

7 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 12.02  (NW) 2(2) 647

8 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 12.04  (NW) 7(1) 643

9 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 12.09  (NW) 10(2) 633

10 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 12.11  (NW) 4(1) 629

11 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 12.11  (NW) 5(3) 629

12 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 12.15  (NW) 9(1) 622

13 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 12.18  (NW) 5(4) 616

14 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 12.22  (NW) 9(2) 608

15 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 12.22  (NW) 9(3) 608

16 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 12.23  (NW) 7(2) 606

17 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 12.29  (NW) 4(2) 595

18 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 12.29  (NW) 5(5) 595

19 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 12.30  (NW) 5(6) 593

20 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 12.31  (NW) 12(1) 591

21 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 12.37  (NW) 8(2) 580

22 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 12.38  (NW) 7(3) 578

23 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 12.39  (NW) 2(3) 576

24 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 12.44  (NW) 11(1) 567

25 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 12.46  (NW) 3(1) 563

26 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 12.54  (NW) 9(4) 549

27 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 12.54  (NW) 1(2) 549

28 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 12.55  (NW) 4(3) 547

29 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 12.57  (NW) 8(3) 543

30 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 12.59  (NW) 2(4) 540

31 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 12.59  (NW) 4(4) 540

32 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 12.59  (NW) 8(4) 540

33 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 12.60  (NW) 9(5) 538

34 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 12.60  (NW) 2(5) 538

35 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 12.61  (NW) 7(4) 536

36 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 12.62  (NW) 6(1) 534

37 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 12.65  (NW) 1(3) 529

38 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 12.66  (NW) 8(5) 527

39 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 12.66  (NW) 9(6) 527

40 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 12.68  (NW) 6(2) 523

41 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 12.68  (NW) 8(6) 523

42 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 12.71  (NW) 3(2) 518

43 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 12.79  (NW) 6(3) 504

44 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 12.79  (NW) 1(4) 504

45 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 12.83  (NW) 5(7) 497

46 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 12.84  (NW) 7(5) 495

#18-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
47 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 12.86  (NW) 2(6) 492

48 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 12.86  (NW) 5(8) 492

49 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 12.87  (NW) 6(4) 490

50 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 12.89  (NW) 12(2) 487

51 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 12.90  (NW) 7(6) 485

52 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 12.95  (NW) 1(5) 476

52 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 12.95  (NW) 6(5) 476

54 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 13.01  (NW) 9(7) 466

55 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 13.03  (NW) 2(7) 463

56 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 13.05  (NW) 9(8) 459

57 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 13.05  (NW) 11(2) 459

58 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 13.06  (NW) 3(3) 458

59 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 13.10  (NW) 11(3) 451

60 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 13.16  (NW) 3(4) 441

61 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 13.19  (NW) 8(7) 436

62 NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va 13.25  (NW) 3(5) 426

63 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 13.25  (NW) 1(6) 426

64 KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth 13.27  (NW) 6(6) 423

65 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 13.29  (NW) 4(5) 420

66 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 13.29  (NW) 10(3) 420

67 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 13.38  (NW) 3(6) 405

68 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 13.38  (NW) 3(7) 405

69 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 13.39  (NW) 1(7) 404

70 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 13.44  (NW) 10(4) 396

71 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 13.48  (NW) 1(8) 390

72 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 13.52  (NW) 7(7) 383

73 HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth 13.56  (NW) 6(7) 377

74 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 13.59  (NW) 7(8) 373

75 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 13.70  (NW) 6(8) 356

76 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 13.75  (NW) 2(8) 348

77 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 13.76  (NW) 4(6) 347

78 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 13.92  (NW) 12(3) 324

79 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 13.94  (NW) 10(5) 321

80 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 14.02  (NW) 10(6) 309

81 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 14.02  (NW) 11(4) 309

82 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 14.18  (NW) 3(8) 287

82 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 14.18  (NW) 11(5) 287

84 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 14.44  (NW) 10(7) 253

85 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 14.62  (NW) 4(7) 230

86 ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport 14.84  (NW) 8(8) 204

87 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 14.92  (NW) 11(6) 194

88 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 15.01  (NW) 10(8) 184

89 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 15.70  (NW) 11(7) 114

90 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 17.00  (NW) 11(8) 25

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NT  (NW) 4
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#18-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 11.73 705

2 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 12.54 549

3 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 12.65 529

4 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 12.79 504

5 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 12.95 476

6 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 13.25 426

7 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 13.39 404

8 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 13.48 390

Section 2 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 11.67 717

2 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 12.02 647

3 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 12.39 576

4 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 12.59 540

5 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 12.60 538

6 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 12.86 492

7 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 13.03 463

8 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 13.75 348

Section 3 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 12.46 563

2 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 12.71 518

3 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 13.06 458

4 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 13.16 441

5 NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va 13.25 426

6 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 13.38 405

7 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 13.38 405

8 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 14.18 287

Section 4 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 12.11 629

2 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 12.29 595

3 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 12.55 547

4 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 12.59 540

5 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 13.29 420

6 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 13.76 347

7 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 14.62 230

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NT

Section 5 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 11.42 769

2 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 11.79 693

3 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 12.11 629

4 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 12.18 616

5 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 12.29 595

6 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 12.30 593

7 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 12.83 497

8 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 12.86 492

#18-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 6 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 12.62 534

2 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 12.68 523

3 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 12.79 504

4 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 12.87 490

5 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 12.95 476

6 KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth 13.27 423

7 HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth 13.56 377

8 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 13.70 356

Section 7 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 12.04 643

2 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 12.23 606

3 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 12.38 578

4 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 12.61 536

5 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 12.84 495

6 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 12.90 485

7 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 13.52 383

8 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 13.59 373

Section 8 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 12.01 649

2 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 12.37 580

3 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 12.57 543

4 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 12.59 540

5 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 12.66 527

6 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 12.68 523

7 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 13.19 436

8 ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport 14.84 204

Section 9 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 12.15 622

2 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 12.22 608

3 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 12.22 608

4 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 12.54 549

5 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 12.60 538

6 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 12.66 527

7 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 13.01 466

8 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 13.05 459

Section 10 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 11.99 653

2 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 12.09 633

3 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 13.29 420

4 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 13.44 396

5 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 13.94 321

6 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 14.02 309

7 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 14.44 253

8 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 15.01 184

Section 11 of 12 Wind:   (NW)
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#18-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 12.44 567

2 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 13.05 459

3 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 13.10 451

4 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 14.02 309

5 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 14.18 287

6 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 14.92 194

7 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 15.70 114

8 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 17.00 25

Section 12 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 12.31 591

2 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 12.89 487

3 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 13.92 324

#18-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 6.27m  (NW) 1(1) 646

2 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 6.22m  (NW) 1(2) 635

3 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 5.80m  (NW) 3(1) 544

3 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 5.80m  (NW) 5(1) 544

5 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 5.79m  (NW) 6(1) 542

6 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 5.76m  (NW) 3(2) 535

7 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 5.73m  (NW) 3(3) 529

8 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 5.67m  (NW) 4(1) 516

9 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 5.62m  (NW) 5(2) 506

10 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 5.60m  (NW) 3(4) 502

11 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 5.52m  (NW) 1(3) 485

12 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 5.47m  (NW) 3(5) 475

13 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 5.43m  (NW) 6(2) 467

14 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 5.38m  (NW) 2(1) 457

15 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 5.36m  (NW) 1(4) 453

15 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 5.36m  (NW) 4(2) 453

17 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 5.35m  (NW) 3(6) 451

18 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 5.34m  (NW) 5(3) 449

19 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 5.28m  (NW) 4(3) 437

19 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 5.28m  (NW) 5(4) 437

21 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 5.22m  (NW) 2(2) 425

22 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 5.14m  (NW) 4(4) 409

23 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 5.12m  (NW) 3(7) 405

23 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 5.12m  (NW) 4(5) 405

25 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 5.07m  (NW) 2(3) 396

26 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 5.06m  (NW) 3(8) 394

26 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 5.06m  (NW) 5(5) 394

28 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 5.05m  (NW) 5(6) 392

29 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 5.04m  (NW) 5(7) 390

30 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 5.03m  (NW) 4(6) 388

31 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 4.95m  (NW) 2(4) 373

31 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 4.95m  (NW) 7(1) 373

#18-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
33 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 4.94m  (NW) 1(5) 371

34 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 4.92m  (NW) 5(8) 367

35 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 4.91m  (NW) 1(6) 365

36 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 4.90m  (NW) 5(9) 363

36 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 4.90m  (NW) 3(9) 363

36 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 4.90m  (NW) 2(5) 363

39 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 4.89m  (NW) 1(7) 361

39 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 4.89m  (NW) 5(10) 361

41 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 4.87m  (NW) 6(3) 358

42 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 4.81m  (NW) 1(8) 346

43 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 4.77m  (NW) 3(10) 339

44 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 4.74m  (NW) 4(7) 333

45 HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth 4.73m  (NW) 4(8) 332

46 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 4.72m  (NW) 1(9) 330

46 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 4.72m  (NW) 6(4) 330

48 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 4.71m  (NW) 1(10) 328

49 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 4.70m  (NW) 2(6) 326

50 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 4.67m  (NW) 4(9) 321

51 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 4.66m  (NW) 1(11) 319

52 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 4.65m  (NW) 2(7) 317

53 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 4.63m  (NW) 2(8) 313

53 KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth 4.63m  (NW) 4(10) 313

53 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 4.63m  (NW) 6(5) 313

56 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 4.62m  (NW) 6(6) 312

57 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 4.60m  (NW) 1(12) 308

58 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 4.57m  (NW) 7(2) 303

59 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 4.55m  (NW) 3(11) 299

60 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 4.52m  (NW) 6(7) 294

61 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 4.49m  (NW) 6(8) 288

62 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 4.46m  (NW) 2(9) 283

63 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 4.43m  (NW) 2(10) 278

64 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 4.41m  (NW) 5(11) 274

65 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 4.40m  (NW) 3(12) 273

66 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 4.39m  (NW) 5(12) 271

67 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 4.38m  (NW) 1(13) 269

68 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 4.31m  (NW) 1(14) 257

69 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 4.30m  (NW) 5(13) 255

70 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 4.25m  (NW) 1(15) 247

71 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 4.23m  (NW) 2(11) 244

72 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 4.20m  (NW) 6(9) 239

73 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 4.18m  (NW) 5(14) 235

74 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 4.12m  (NW) 4(11) 225

75 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 4.04m  (NW) 1(16) 212

76 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 4.03m  (NW) 6(10) 211

77 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 4.02m  (NW) 4(12) 209

78 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 3.99m  (NW) 6(11) 204
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#18-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
79 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 3.96m  (NW) 2(12) 199

79 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 3.96m  (NW) 5(15) 199

81 NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va 3.82m  (NW) 2(13) 177

82 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 3.79m  (NW) 6(12) 173

83 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 3.74m  (NW) 7(3) 165

84 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 3.64m  (NW) 2(14) 150

85 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 3.45m  (NW) 2(15) 123

86 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 3.32m  (NW) 6(13) 106

87 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 3.13m  (NW) 6(14) 81

88 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 2.79m  (NW) 6(15) 43

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NM  (NW) 2

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport NM  (NW) 5

MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout NM  (NW) 6

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 7

1 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 6.27m  (NW) 646

2 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 6.22m  (NW) 635

3 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 5.52m  (NW) 485

4 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 5.36m  (NW) 453

5 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 4.94m  (NW) 371

6 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 4.91m  (NW) 365

7 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 4.89m  (NW) 361

8 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 4.81m  (NW) 346

9 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 4.72m  (NW) 330

10 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 4.71m  (NW) 328

11 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 4.66m  (NW) 319

12 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 4.60m  (NW) 308

13 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 4.38m  (NW) 269

14 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 4.31m  (NW) 257

15 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 4.25m  (NW) 247

16 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 4.04m  (NW) 212

Flight 2 of 7

1 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 5.38m  (NW) 457

2 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 5.22m  (NW) 425

3 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 5.07m  (NW) 396

4 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 4.95m  (NW) 373

5 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 4.90m  (NW) 363

6 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 4.70m  (NW) 326

7 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 4.65m  (NW) 317

8 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 4.63m  (NW) 313

9 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 4.46m  (NW) 283

10 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 4.43m  (NW) 278

11 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 4.23m  (NW) 244

12 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 3.96m  (NW) 199

#18-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
13 NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va 3.82m  (NW) 177

14 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 3.64m  (NW) 150

15 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 3.45m  (NW) 123

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NM  (NW)

Flight 3 of 7

1 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 5.80m  (NW) 544

2 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 5.76m  (NW) 535

3 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 5.73m  (NW) 529

4 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 5.60m  (NW) 502

5 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 5.47m  (NW) 475

6 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 5.35m  (NW) 451

7 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 5.12m  (NW) 405

8 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 5.06m  (NW) 394

9 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 4.90m  (NW) 363

10 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 4.77m  (NW) 339

11 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 4.55m  (NW) 299

12 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 4.40m  (NW) 273

Flight 4 of 7

1 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 5.67m  (NW) 516

2 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 5.36m  (NW) 453

3 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 5.28m  (NW) 437

4 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 5.14m  (NW) 409

5 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 5.12m  (NW) 405

6 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 5.03m  (NW) 388

7 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 4.74m  (NW) 333

8 HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth 4.73m  (NW) 332

9 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 4.67m  (NW) 321

10 KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth 4.63m  (NW) 313

11 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 4.12m  (NW) 225

12 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 4.02m  (NW) 209

Flight 5 of 7

1 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 5.80m  (NW) 544

2 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 5.62m  (NW) 506

3 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 5.34m  (NW) 449

4 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 5.28m  (NW) 437

5 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 5.06m  (NW) 394

6 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 5.05m  (NW) 392

7 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 5.04m  (NW) 390

8 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 4.92m  (NW) 367

9 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 4.90m  (NW) 363

10 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 4.89m  (NW) 361

11 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 4.41m  (NW) 274

12 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 4.39m  (NW) 271

13 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 4.30m  (NW) 255

14 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 4.18m  (NW) 235

15 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 3.96m  (NW) 199
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#18-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport NM  (NW)

Flight 6 of 7

1 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 5.79m  (NW) 542

2 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 5.43m  (NW) 467

3 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 4.87m  (NW) 358

4 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 4.72m  (NW) 330

5 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 4.63m  (NW) 313

6 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 4.62m  (NW) 312

7 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 4.52m  (NW) 294

8 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 4.49m  (NW) 288

9 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 4.20m  (NW) 239

10 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 4.03m  (NW) 211

11 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 3.99m  (NW) 204

12 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 3.79m  (NW) 173

13 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 3.32m  (NW) 106

14 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 3.13m  (NW) 81

15 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 2.79m  (NW) 43

MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout NM  (NW)

Flight 7 of 7

1 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 4.95m  (NW) 373

2 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 4.57m  (NW) 303

3 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 3.74m  (NW) 165

#18-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 15.49m 1(1) 820

2 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 15.10m 2(1) 796

3 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 11.52m 5(1) 577

4 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 11.47m 5(2) 574

5 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 11.15m 1(2) 555

5 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 11.15m 5(3) 555

7 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 10.68m 3(1) 527

8 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 10.67m 6(1) 526

9 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 10.65m 3(2) 525

10 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 10.56m 5(4) 519

11 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 10.54m 5(5) 518

12 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 10.50m 5(6) 516

13 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 10.43m 3(3) 512

14 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 10.41m 1(3) 510

15 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 10.38m 5(7) 508

16 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 10.29m 4(1) 503

17 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 10.19m 4(2) 497

18 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 10.15m 3(4) 495

19 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 9.92m 1(4) 481

20 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 9.85m 3(5) 477

21 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 9.77m 5(8) 472

22 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 9.75m 2(2) 471

#18-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
23 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 9.67m 2(3) 466

24 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 9.61m 4(3) 462

25 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 9.31m 6(2) 444

26 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 9.29m 1(5) 443

27 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 9.21m 4(4) 438

28 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 9.19m 6(3) 437

29 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 9.16m 2(4) 435

30 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 9.12m 1(6) 433

31 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 9.06m 3(6) 429

31 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 9.06m 5(9) 429

33 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 8.96m 5(10) 423

34 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 8.90m 1(7) 420

34 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 8.90m 2(5) 420

36 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 8.69m 3(7) 407

36 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 8.69m 4(5) 407

38 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 8.68m 5(11) 407

39 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 8.62m 3(8) 403

40 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 8.59m 1(8) 401

41 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 8.58m 2(6) 401

42 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 8.57m 1(9) 400

43 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 8.51m 1(10) 397

44 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 8.47m 3(9) 394

45 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 8.46m 1(11) 394

45 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 8.46m 4(6) 394

47 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 8.42m 3(10) 391

48 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 8.29m 1(12) 384

49 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 8.23m 1(13) 380

50 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 8.22m 4(7) 379

51 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 8.21m 5(12) 379

52 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 8.10m 6(4) 372

53 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 8.01m 6(5) 367

54 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 7.97m 4(8) 365

55 KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth 7.86m 4(9) 358

56 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 7.85m 3(11) 357

57 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 7.63m 5(13) 344

58 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 7.57m 5(14) 341

59 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 7.52m 7(1) 338

60 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 7.43m 2(7) 333

61 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 7.40m 5(15) 331

62 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 7.25m 2(8) 322

63 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 7.24m 4(10) 321

63 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 7.24m 7(2) 321

65 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 7.22m 3(12) 320

66 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 7.20m 2(9) 319

67 HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth 7.14m 4(11) 316

68 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 7.10m 4(12) 313
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#18-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
69 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 7.05m 6(6) 310

70 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 7.03m 1(14) 309

71 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 6.95m 2(10) 304

72 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 6.86m 2(11) 299

73 NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va 6.79m 2(12) 295

73 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 6.79m 2(12) 295

75 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 6.77m 2(14) 294

76 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 6.62m 6(7) 285

77 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 6.60m 6(8) 284

78 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 6.56m 2(15) 281

79 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 6.39m 6(9) 272

80 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 6.34m 6(10) 269

81 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 6.33m 1(15) 268

82 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 6.24m 6(11) 263

83 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 6.18m 1(16) 259

84 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 6.17m 7(3) 259

85 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 5.68m 6(12) 230

86 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 5.46m 6(13) 218

87 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 5.19m 6(14) 202

88 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 5.16m 6(15) 200

89 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 4.53m 6(16) 164

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport ND 5

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 7

1 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 15.49m 820

2 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 11.15m 555

3 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 10.41m 510

4 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 9.92m 481

5 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 9.29m 443

6 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 9.12m 433

7 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 8.90m 420

8 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 8.59m 401

9 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 8.57m 400

10 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 8.51m 397

11 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 8.46m 394

12 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 8.29m 384

13 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 8.23m 380

14 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 7.03m 309

15 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 6.33m 268

16 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 6.18m 259

Flight 2 of 7

1 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 15.10m 796

2 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 9.75m 471

3 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 9.67m 466

#18-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
4 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 9.16m 435

5 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 8.90m 420

6 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 8.58m 401

7 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 7.43m 333

8 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 7.25m 322

9 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 7.20m 319

10 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 6.95m 304

11 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 6.86m 299

12 NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va 6.79m 295

12 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 6.79m 295

14 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 6.77m 294

15 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 6.56m 281

Flight 3 of 7

1 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 10.68m 527

2 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 10.65m 525

3 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 10.43m 512

4 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 10.15m 495

5 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 9.85m 477

6 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 9.06m 429

7 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 8.69m 407

8 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 8.62m 403

9 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 8.47m 394

10 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 8.42m 391

11 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 7.85m 357

12 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 7.22m 320

Flight 4 of 7

1 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 10.29m 503

2 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 10.19m 497

3 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 9.61m 462

4 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 9.21m 438

5 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 8.69m 407

6 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 8.46m 394

7 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 8.22m 379

8 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 7.97m 365

9 KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth 7.86m 358

10 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 7.24m 321

11 HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth 7.14m 316

12 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 7.10m 313

Flight 5 of 7

1 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 11.52m 577

2 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 11.47m 574

3 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 11.15m 555

4 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 10.56m 519

5 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 10.54m 518

6 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 10.50m 516

7 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 10.38m 508
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#18-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 9.77m 472

9 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 9.06m 429

10 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 8.96m 423

11 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 8.68m 407

12 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 8.21m 379

13 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 7.63m 344

14 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 7.57m 341

15 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 7.40m 331

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport ND

Flight 6 of 7

1 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 10.67m 526

2 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 9.31m 444

3 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 9.19m 437

4 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 8.10m 372

5 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 8.01m 367

6 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 7.05m 310

7 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 6.62m 285

8 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 6.60m 284

9 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 6.39m 272

10 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 6.34m 269

11 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 6.24m 263

12 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 5.68m 230

13 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 5.46m 218

14 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 5.19m 202

15 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 5.16m 200

16 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 4.53m 164

Flight 7 of 7

1 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 7.52m 338

2 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 7.24m 321

3 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 6.17m 259

#18-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 1.87m 5(1) 687

1 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 1.87m 5(1) 687

1 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 1.87m 4(1) 687

4 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 1.78m 1(1) 610

4 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 1.78m 6(1) 610

6 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 1.77m 3(1) 602

7 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 1.73m 1(2) 569

7 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 1.73m 1(2) 569

7 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 1.73m 1(2) 569

10 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 1.72m 2(1) 560

10 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 1.72m 5(3) 560

12 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 1.67m 2(2) 520

12 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 1.67m 4(2) 520

12 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 1.67m 5(4) 520

#18-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 1.67m 5(4) 520

16 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 1.63m 1(5) 488

17 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 1.62m 3(2) 480

17 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 1.62m 3(2) 480

17 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 1.62m 3(2) 480

17 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 1.62m 3(2) 480

17 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 1.62m 5(6) 480

17 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 1.62m 5(6) 480

23 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 1.57m 1(6) 441

23 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 1.57m 2(3) 441

23 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 1.57m 3(6) 441

23 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 1.57m 3(6) 441

23 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 1.57m 3(6) 441

23 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 1.57m 3(6) 441

23 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 1.57m 4(3) 441

23 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 1.57m 4(3) 441

23 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 1.57m 6(2) 441

32 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 1.52m 4(5) 404

32 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 1.52m 2(4) 404

32 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 1.52m 2(4) 404

32 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 1.52m 2(4) 404

32 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 1.52m 3(10) 404

32 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 1.52m 3(10) 404

32 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 1.52m 4(5) 404

32 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 1.52m 1(7) 404

32 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 1.52m 4(5) 404

32 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 1.52m 5(8) 404

32 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 1.52m 6(3) 404

32 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 1.52m 6(3) 404

32 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 1.52m 7(1) 404

45 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 1.47m 1(8) 367

45 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 1.47m 1(8) 367

45 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 1.47m 1(8) 367

45 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 1.47m 2(7) 367

45 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 1.47m 4(8) 367

45 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 1.47m 5(9) 367

45 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 1.47m 6(5) 367

52 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 1.42m 6(6) 331

52 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 1.42m 1(11) 331

52 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 1.42m 1(11) 331

52 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 1.42m 2(8) 331

52 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 1.42m 2(8) 331

52 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 1.42m 2(8) 331

52 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 1.42m 3(12) 331

52 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 1.42m 4(9) 331

52 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 1.42m 5(10) 331

NASHUA SOUTH DECATHLON/HEPTATHLON 2023
Nashua, NH
Nashua South

6/17/2023 - 6/18/2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 6/25/2023 10:46 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#18-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
52 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 1.42m 5(10) 331

52 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 1.42m 1(11) 331

52 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 1.42m 6(6) 331

52 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 1.42m 7(2) 331

65 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 1.37m 2(11) 297

65 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 1.37m 1(14) 297

65 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 1.37m 2(11) 297

65 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 1.37m 1(14) 297

65 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 1.37m 5(12) 297

65 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 1.37m 5(12) 297

65 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 1.37m 5(12) 297

65 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 1.37m 6(8) 297

65 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 1.37m 7(3) 297

74 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 1.32m 6(9) 263

74 HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth 1.32m 4(10) 263

74 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 1.32m 4(10) 263

74 KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth 1.32m 4(10) 263

74 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 1.32m 1(16) 263

74 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 1.32m 6(9) 263

74 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 1.32m 6(9) 263

81 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 1.27m 2(13) 231

81 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 1.27m 6(12) 231

83 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 1.22m 6(13) 200

83 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 1.22m 6(13) 200

83 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 1.22m 6(13) 200

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport NH 5

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va NH 2

ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield NH 2

FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam NH 5

MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout NH 6

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 7

1 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 1.78m 610

2 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 1.73m 569

2 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 1.73m 569

2 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 1.73m 569

5 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 1.63m 488

6 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 1.57m 441

7 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 1.52m 404

8 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 1.47m 367

8 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 1.47m 367

8 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 1.47m 367

11 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 1.42m 331

#18-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
11 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 1.42m 331

11 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 1.42m 331

14 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 1.37m 297

14 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 1.37m 297

16 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 1.32m 263

Flight 2 of 7

1 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 1.72m 560

2 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 1.67m 520

3 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 1.57m 441

4 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 1.52m 404

4 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 1.52m 404

4 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 1.52m 404

7 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 1.47m 367

8 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 1.42m 331

8 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 1.42m 331

8 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 1.42m 331

11 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 1.37m 297

11 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 1.37m 297

13 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 1.27m 231

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va NH

ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield NH

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North DNS

Flight 3 of 7

1 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 1.77m 602

2 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 1.62m 480

2 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 1.62m 480

2 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 1.62m 480

2 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 1.62m 480

6 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 1.57m 441

6 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 1.57m 441

6 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 1.57m 441

6 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 1.57m 441

10 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 1.52m 404

10 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 1.52m 404

12 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 1.42m 331

Flight 4 of 7

1 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 1.87m 687

2 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 1.67m 520

3 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 1.57m 441

3 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 1.57m 441

5 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 1.52m 404

5 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 1.52m 404

5 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 1.52m 404

8 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 1.47m 367

9 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 1.42m 331

10 HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth 1.32m 263
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#18-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
10 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 1.32m 263

10 KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth 1.32m 263

Flight 5 of 7

1 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 1.87m 687

1 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 1.87m 687

3 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 1.72m 560

4 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 1.67m 520

4 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 1.67m 520

6 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 1.62m 480

6 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 1.62m 480

8 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 1.52m 404

9 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 1.47m 367

10 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 1.42m 331

10 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 1.42m 331

12 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 1.37m 297

12 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 1.37m 297

12 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 1.37m 297

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport NH

FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam NH

Flight 6 of 7

1 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 1.78m 610

2 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 1.57m 441

3 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 1.52m 404

3 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 1.52m 404

5 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 1.47m 367

6 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 1.42m 331

6 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 1.42m 331

8 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 1.37m 297

9 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 1.32m 263

9 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 1.32m 263

9 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 1.32m 263

12 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 1.27m 231

13 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 1.22m 200

13 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 1.22m 200

13 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 1.22m 200

MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout NH

Flight 7 of 7

1 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 1.52m 404

2 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 1.42m 331

3 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 1.37m 297

#18-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 51.68 2(1) 739

2 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 52.45 7(1) 705

3 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 52.58 7(2) 700

4 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 53.39 5(1) 665

#18-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 53.97 11(1) 641

6 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 54.03 12(1) 638

7 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 54.07 8(1) 637

8 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 54.12 5(2) 635

9 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 54.39 8(2) 624

10 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 54.65 5(3) 613

11 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 54.70 9(1) 611

12 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 54.77 5(4) 608

13 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 55.04 7(3) 597

14 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 55.16 2(2) 592

15 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 55.31 5(5) 586

16 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 55.42 9(2) 582

17 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 55.86 9(3) 565

18 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 55.89 5(6) 564

19 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 55.90 5(7) 563

20 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 56.30 9(4) 548

21 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 56.81 2(3) 528

22 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 56.91 3(1) 524

23 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 56.95 7(4) 523

24 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 57.01 2(4) 521

25 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 57.13 1(1) 516

26 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 57.54 6(1) 501

27 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 57.56 8(3) 500

28 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 57.78 4(1) 492

29 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 57.92 7(5) 487

30 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 58.20 9(5) 476

31 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 58.43 8(4) 468

32 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 58.50 6(2) 466

33 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 58.52 1(2) 465

34 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 58.86 12(2) 453

35 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 59.01 9(6) 447

36 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 59.10 11(2) 444

37 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 59.13 2(5) 443

38 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 59.13 4(2) 443

39 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 59.29 1(3) 438

40 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 59.44 5(8) 432

41 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 59.62 6(3) 426

42 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 59.65 10(1) 425

43 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 59.70 6(4) 423

44 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 59.74 1(4) 422

45 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 59.96 11(3) 415

46 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 1:00.26 9(7) 404

47 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 1:00.32 11(4) 402

48 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 1:00.39 6(5) 400

49 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 1:00.39 2(6) 400

50 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 1:00.64 4(3) 392
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#18-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
51 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 1:00.78 6(6) 387

52 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 1:00.89 1(5) 383

53 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 1:01.07 10(2) 378

54 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 1:01.14 3(2) 375

55 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 1:01.35 1(6) 368

56 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 1:01.38 2(7) 367

57 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 1:01.57 11(5) 361

58 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 1:01.99 8(5) 348

59 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 1:02.00 3(3) 348

60 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 1:02.11 7(6) 344

61 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 1:02.20 4(4) 341

62 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 1:02.62 8(6) 328

63 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 1:02.72 10(3) 325

64 NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va 1:02.85 3(4) 321

65 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 1:02.98 7(7) 317

66 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 1:03.47 4(5) 303

67 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 1:03.64 8(7) 298

68 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 1:03.77 3(5) 294

69 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 1:04.49 1(7) 273

70 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 1:04.68 1(8) 268

71 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 1:05.28 10(4) 251

72 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 1:05.99 11(6) 232

73 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 1:06.34 2(8) 223

74 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 1:06.34 10(5) 223

75 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 1:06.58 10(6) 217

76 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 1:06.73 4(6) 213

77 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 1:06.80 7(8) 211

78 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 1:07.41 3(6) 196

79 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 1:08.20 3(7) 177

80 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 1:08.64 3(8) 167

81 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 1:08.72 4(7) 165

82 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 1:08.86 10(7) 162

83 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 1:08.99 11(7) 159

84 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 1:11.14 11(8) 115

85 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 1:11.25 12(3) 113

86 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 1:16.28 10(8) 36

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NT 4

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth NT 6

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth NT 6

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport NT 8

LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham NT 9

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 12

1 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 57.13 516

#18-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
2 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 58.52 465

3 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 59.29 438

4 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 59.74 422

5 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 1:00.89 383

6 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 1:01.35 368

7 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 1:04.49 273

8 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 1:04.68 268

Section 2 of 12

1 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 51.68 739

2 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 55.16 592

3 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 56.81 528

4 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 57.01 521

5 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 59.13 443

6 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 1:00.39 400

7 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 1:01.38 367

8 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 1:06.34 223

Section 3 of 12

1 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 56.91 524

2 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 1:01.14 375

3 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 1:02.00 348

4 NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va 1:02.85 321

5 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 1:03.77 294

6 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 1:07.41 196

7 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 1:08.20 177

8 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 1:08.64 167

Section 4 of 12

1 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 57.78 492

2 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 59.13 443

3 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 1:00.64 392

4 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 1:02.20 341

5 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 1:03.47 303

6 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 1:06.73 213

7 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 1:08.72 165

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NT

Section 5 of 12

1 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 53.39 665

2 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 54.12 635

3 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 54.65 613

4 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 54.77 608

5 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 55.31 586

6 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 55.89 564

7 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 55.90 563

8 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 59.44 432

Section 6 of 12

1 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 57.54 501

2 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 58.50 466
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#18-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
3 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 59.62 426

4 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 59.70 423

5 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 1:00.39 400

6 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 1:00.78 387

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth NT

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth NT

Section 7 of 12

1 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 52.45 705

2 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 52.58 700

3 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 55.04 597

4 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 56.95 523

5 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 57.92 487

6 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 1:02.11 344

7 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 1:02.98 317

8 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 1:06.80 211

Section 8 of 12

1 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 54.07 637

2 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 54.39 624

3 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 57.56 500

4 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 58.43 468

5 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 1:01.99 348

6 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 1:02.62 328

7 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 1:03.64 298

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport NT

Section 9 of 12

1 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 54.70 611

2 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 55.42 582

3 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 55.86 565

4 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 56.30 548

5 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 58.20 476

6 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 59.01 447

7 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 1:00.26 404

LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham NT

Section 10 of 12

1 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 59.65 425

2 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 1:01.07 378

3 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 1:02.72 325

4 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 1:05.28 251

5 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 1:06.34 223

6 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 1:06.58 217

7 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 1:08.86 162

8 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 1:16.28 36

Section 11 of 12

1 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 53.97 641

2 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 59.10 444

3 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 59.96 415

#18-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 1:00.32 402

5 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 1:01.57 361

6 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 1:05.99 232

7 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 1:08.99 159

8 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 1:11.14 115

Section 12 of 12

1 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 54.03 638

2 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 58.86 453

3 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 1:11.25 113

#18-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 16.11  (NW) 1(1) 720

2 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 16.24  (NW) 6(1) 706

3 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 16.54  (NW) 2(1) 673

4 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 17.03  (NW) 7(1) 621

5 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 17.18  (NW) 4(1) 606

6 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 17.25  (NW) 9(1) 598

7 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 17.53  (NW) 7(2) 570

8 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 17.65  (NW) 6(2) 558

9 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 17.71  (NW) 3(1) 552

10 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 17.76  (NW) 6(3) 547

11 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 17.81  (NW) 1(2) 543

12 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 18.20  (NW) 11(1) 505

13 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 18.26  (NW) 9(2) 499

14 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 18.33  (NW) 7(3) 493

15 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 18.34  (NW) 1(3) 492

16 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 18.35  (NW) 7(4) 491

17 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 18.40  (NW) 2(2) 486

18 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 18.44  (NW) 5(1) 483

19 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 18.50  (NW) 2(3) 477

20 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 18.52  (NW) 9(3) 475

21 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 18.65  (NW) 1(4) 464

22 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 18.97  (NW) 4(2) 435

23 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 19.03  (NW) 3(2) 430

24 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 19.16  (NW) 8(1) 419

25 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 19.32  (NW) 7(5) 405

26 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 19.41  (NW) 2(4) 397

27 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 19.47  (NW) 5(2) 392

28 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 19.84  (NW) 1(5) 362

29 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 19.87  (NW) 6(4) 360

30 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 19.94  (NW) 3(3) 354

31 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 19.97  (NW) 2(5) 352

32 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 20.02  (NW) 6(5) 348

33 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 20.09  (NW) 5(3) 342

34 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 20.22  (NW) 5(4) 332

35 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 20.24  (NW) 8(2) 330
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#18-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
36 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 20.35  (NW) 5(5) 322

37 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 20.53  (NW) 5(6) 309

38 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 20.54  (NW) 4(3) 308

39 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 20.58  (NW) 4(4) 305

40 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 20.67  (NW) 10(1) 298

41 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 20.67  (NW) 5(7) 298

42 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 20.75  (NW) 2(6) 292

43 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 20.86  (NW) 8(3) 284

44 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 20.96  (NW) 5(8) 277

45 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 21.03  (NW) 1(6) 272

46 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 21.22  (NW) 10(2) 259

47 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 21.40  (NW) 12(1) 247

48 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 21.56  (NW) 1(7) 236

49 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 21.70  (NW) 9(4) 227

50 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 21.74  (NW) 2(7) 225

51 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 21.94  (NW) 11(2) 212

52 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 22.16  (NW) 8(4) 199

53 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 22.20  (NW) 9(5) 196

54 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 22.32  (NW) 11(3) 189

55 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 22.35  (NW) 9(6) 187

56 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 22.36  (NW) 8(5) 187

57 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 22.40  (NW) 2(8) 184

58 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 22.49  (NW) 9(7) 179

59 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 22.67  (NW) 8(6) 169

60 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 22.71  (NW) 3(4) 167

61 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 23.38  (NW) 11(4) 132

62 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 23.43  (NW) 8(7) 129

63 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 23.59  (NW) 4(5) 121

64 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 23.63  (NW) 7(6) 120

65 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 23.64  (NW) 7(7) 119

66 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 23.68  (NW) 11(5) 117

67 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 23.96  (NW) 10(3) 104

68 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 24.03  (NW) 9(8) 101

69 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 24.38  (NW) 3(5) 87

70 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 24.59  (NW) 6(6) 78

71 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 24.64  (NW) 10(4) 76

72 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 24.67  (NW) 10(5) 75

73 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 24.80  (NW) 3(6) 70

74 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 25.03  (NW) 4(6) 62

75 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 25.19  (NW) 12(2) 57

76 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 25.80  (NW) 12(3) 38

77 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 25.83  (NW) 1(8) 37

78 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 26.15  (NW) 11(6) 29

79 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 26.97  (NW) 7(8) 12

80 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 27.16  (NW) 3(7) 10

81 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 27.68  (NW) 10(6) 3

#18-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
82 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 28.83  (NW) 4(7)

83 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 29.35  (NW) 10(7)

84 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 29.46  (NW) 11(7)

85 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 37.69  (NW) 11(8)

86 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 42.69  (NW) 10(8)

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va NT  (NW) 3

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NT  (NW) 4

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth NT  (NW) 6

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth NT  (NW) 6

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport NT  (NW) 8

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 16.11 720

2 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 17.81 543

3 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 18.34 492

4 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 18.65 464

5 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 19.84 362

6 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 21.03 272

7 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 21.56 236

8 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 25.83 37

Section 2 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 16.54 673

2 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 18.40 486

3 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 18.50 477

4 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 19.41 397

5 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 19.97 352

6 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 20.75 292

7 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 21.74 225

8 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 22.40 184

Section 3 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 17.71 552

2 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 19.03 430

3 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 19.94 354

4 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 22.71 167

5 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 24.38 87

6 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 24.80 70

7 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 27.16 10

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va NT

Section 4 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 17.18 606

2 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 18.97 435

3 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 20.54 308

4 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 20.58 305

5 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 23.59 121
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#18-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
6 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 25.03 62

7 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 28.83

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NT

Section 5 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 18.44 483

2 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 19.47 392

3 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 20.09 342

4 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 20.22 332

5 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 20.35 322

6 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 20.53 309

7 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 20.67 298

8 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 20.96 277

Section 6 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 16.24 706

2 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 17.65 558

3 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 17.76 547

4 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 19.87 360

5 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 20.02 348

6 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 24.59 78

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth NT

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth NT

Section 7 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 17.03 621

2 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 17.53 570

3 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 18.33 493

4 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 18.35 491

5 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 19.32 405

6 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 23.63 120

7 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 23.64 119

8 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 26.97 12

Section 8 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 19.16 419

2 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 20.24 330

3 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 20.86 284

4 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 22.16 199

5 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 22.36 187

6 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 22.67 169

7 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 23.43 129

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport NT

Section 9 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 17.25 598

2 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 18.26 499

3 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 18.52 475

4 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 21.70 227

5 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 22.20 196

6 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 22.35 187

#18-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 22.49 179

8 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 24.03 101

Section 10 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 20.67 298

2 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 21.22 259

3 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 23.96 104

4 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 24.64 76

5 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 24.67 75

6 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 27.68 3

7 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 29.35

8 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 42.69

Section 11 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 18.20 505

2 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 21.94 212

3 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 22.32 189

4 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 23.38 132

5 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 23.68 117

6 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 26.15 29

7 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 29.46

8 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 37.69

Section 12 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 21.40 247

2 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 25.19 57

3 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 25.80 38

#18-7 Men's Decathlon Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 47.12m 1(1) 811

2 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 40.11m 2(1) 667

3 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 39.04m 4(1) 645

4 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 38.08m 5(1) 626

5 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 34.68m 3(1) 557

6 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 33.15m 5(2) 527

7 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 31.96m 1(2) 503

8 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 31.81m 1(3) 500

9 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 31.22m 6(1) 488

10 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 30.02m 1(4) 465

11 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 29.63m 5(3) 457

12 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 28.26m 3(2) 430

13 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 27.91m 4(2) 423

14 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 26.78m 2(2) 402

15 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 26.69m 1(5) 400

16 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 26.67m 3(3) 399

17 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 26.62m 5(4) 398

18 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 26.54m 3(4) 397

19 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 26.17m 5(5) 390

20 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 26.06m 3(5) 388
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#18-7 Men's Decathlon Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
21 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 25.80m 1(6) 383

22 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 25.79m 5(6) 382

23 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 25.58m 6(2) 378

24 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 25.44m 1(7) 376

25 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 24.91m 3(6) 365

26 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 24.06m 2(3) 349

27 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 23.96m 1(8) 347

28 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 23.67m 2(4) 342

29 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 23.13m 2(5) 331

30 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 22.96m 3(7) 328

31 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 22.94m 3(8) 328

32 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 22.93m 5(7) 327

33 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 22.86m 5(8) 326

34 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 22.64m 7(1) 322

35 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 22.37m 6(3) 317

36 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 21.81m 5(9) 306

36 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 21.81m 5(9) 306

38 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 21.74m 5(11) 305

39 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 21.66m 4(3) 303

40 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 21.44m 4(4) 299

41 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 21.14m 3(9) 293

42 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 21.11m 5(12) 293

43 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 21.01m 5(13) 291

44 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 20.96m 2(6) 290

45 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 20.76m 4(5) 286

46 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 20.74m 6(4) 286

47 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 20.72m 6(5) 286

48 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 20.71m 4(6) 285

49 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 20.70m 5(14) 285

50 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 20.69m 5(15) 285

51 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 20.41m 1(9) 280

52 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 20.34m 1(10) 278

53 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 20.10m 6(6) 274

54 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 19.51m 2(7) 263

55 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 19.24m 2(8) 258

56 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 19.17m 7(2) 257

57 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 19.09m 3(10) 255

58 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 18.94m 3(11) 252

59 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 18.80m 6(7) 250

60 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 18.77m 1(11) 249

61 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 18.58m 4(7) 246

61 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 18.58m 7(3) 246

63 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 18.33m 1(12) 241

64 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 18.17m 1(13) 238

65 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 17.42m 3(12) 224

66 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 17.34m 2(9) 223

#18-7 Men's Decathlon Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
67 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 16.78m 1(14) 212

68 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 16.61m 2(10) 209

69 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 16.48m 2(11) 207

70 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 16.24m 1(15) 202

71 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 16.17m 6(8) 201

72 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 16.09m 6(9) 200

73 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 15.94m 4(8) 197

74 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 15.89m 2(12) 196

75 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 15.54m 4(9) 190

76 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 15.44m 4(10) 188

77 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 15.40m 2(13) 187

78 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 15.12m 1(16) 182

79 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 15.02m 2(14) 180

80 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 14.98m 6(10) 180

81 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 14.72m 6(11) 175

82 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 12.79m 6(12) 141

83 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 12.67m 6(13) 138

84 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 11.09m 6(14) 111

85 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 10.56m 6(15) 102

86 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 9.43m 6(16) 83

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va NM 2

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NM 2

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth NM 4

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth NM 4

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport DNS 5

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 7

1 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 47.12m 811

2 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 31.96m 503

3 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 31.81m 500

4 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 30.02m 465

5 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 26.69m 400

6 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 25.80m 383

7 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 25.44m 376

8 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 23.96m 347

9 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 20.41m 280

10 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 20.34m 278

11 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 18.77m 249

12 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 18.33m 241

13 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 18.17m 238

14 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 16.78m 212

15 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 16.24m 202

16 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 15.12m 182

Flight 2 of 7
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#18-7 Men's Decathlon Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 40.11m 667

2 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 26.78m 402

3 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 24.06m 349

4 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 23.67m 342

5 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 23.13m 331

6 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 20.96m 290

7 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 19.51m 263

8 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 19.24m 258

9 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 17.34m 223

10 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 16.61m 209

11 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 16.48m 207

12 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 15.89m 196

13 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 15.40m 187

14 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 15.02m 180

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va NM

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North NM

Flight 3 of 7

1 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 34.68m 557

2 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 28.26m 430

3 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 26.67m 399

4 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 26.54m 397

5 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 26.06m 388

6 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 24.91m 365

7 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 22.96m 328

8 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 22.94m 328

9 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 21.14m 293

10 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 19.09m 255

11 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 18.94m 252

12 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 17.42m 224

Flight 4 of 7

1 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 39.04m 645

2 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 27.91m 423

3 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 21.66m 303

4 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 21.44m 299

5 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 20.76m 286

6 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 20.71m 285

7 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 18.58m 246

8 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 15.94m 197

9 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 15.54m 190

10 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 15.44m 188

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth NM

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth NM

Flight 5 of 7

1 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 38.08m 626

2 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 33.15m 527

3 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 29.63m 457

#18-7 Men's Decathlon Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
4 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 26.62m 398

5 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 26.17m 390

6 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 25.79m 382

7 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 22.93m 327

8 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 22.86m 326

9 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 21.81m 306

9 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 21.81m 306

11 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 21.74m 305

12 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 21.11m 293

13 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 21.01m 291

14 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 20.70m 285

15 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 20.69m 285

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport DNS

Flight 6 of 7

1 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 31.22m 488

2 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 25.58m 378

3 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 22.37m 317

4 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 20.74m 286

5 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 20.72m 286

6 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 20.10m 274

7 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 18.80m 250

8 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 16.17m 201

9 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 16.09m 200

10 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 14.98m 180

11 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 14.72m 175

12 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 12.79m 141

13 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 12.67m 138

14 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 11.09m 111

15 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 10.56m 102

16 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 9.43m 83

Flight 7 of 7

1 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 22.64m 322

2 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 19.17m 257

3 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 18.58m 246

#18-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 4.27m 1(1) 693

2 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 3.66m 1(2) 525

3 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 3.51m 1(3) 485

4 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 3.35m 1(4) 444

5 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 3.20m 1(5) 406

5 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 3.20m 1(5) 406

5 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 3.20m 6(1) 406

8 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 3.05m 5(1) 369

8 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 3.05m 1(7) 369

8 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 3.05m 1(7) 369
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#18-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 2.90m 4(1) 333

11 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 2.90m 4(1) 333

11 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 2.90m 5(2) 333

11 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 2.90m 6(2) 333

15 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 2.75m 6(3) 298

16 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 2.74m 1(9) 296

16 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 2.74m 1(9) 296

16 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 2.74m 3(1) 296

19 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 2.60m 2(1) 264

19 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 2.60m 2(1) 264

19 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 2.60m 2(1) 264

19 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 2.60m 5(3) 264

23 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 2.59m 1(11) 262

23 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 2.59m 1(11) 262

23 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 2.59m 3(2) 262

23 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 2.59m 3(2) 262

23 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 2.59m 4(3) 262

23 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 2.59m 4(3) 262

29 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 2.45m 2(4) 231

29 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 2.45m 5(4) 231

31 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 2.44m 1(13) 229

31 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 2.44m 1(13) 229

31 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 2.44m 3(4) 229

31 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 2.44m 3(4) 229

31 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 2.44m 4(5) 229

36 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 2.30m 2(5) 199

36 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 2.30m 2(5) 199

36 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 2.30m 2(5) 199

36 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 2.30m 5(5) 199

36 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 2.30m 5(5) 199

36 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 2.30m 6(4) 199

36 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 2.30m 6(4) 199

36 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 2.30m 6(4) 199

36 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 2.30m 6(4) 199

45 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 2.29m 3(6) 197

45 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 2.29m 4(6) 197

47 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 2.15m 2(8) 169

47 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 2.15m 6(8) 169

47 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 2.15m 7(1) 169

47 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 2.15m 7(1) 169

51 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 2.13m 4(7) 165

51 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 2.13m 3(7) 165

51 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 2.13m 3(7) 165

ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester NH 1

HALES, Colby JR Manchester NH 1

LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re NH 4

#18-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va NH 2

IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton NH 2

SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton NH 2

COUITT, Aidan FR Newport NH 5

SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North NH 2

PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North NH 2

ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield NH 2

MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady NH 3

NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan NH 3

STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan NH 3

DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge NH 3

VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C NH 5

TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout NH 7

KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth NH 4

LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon NH 5

POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover NH 4

BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton NH 5

SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout NH 6

SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout NH 6

HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal NH 5

FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam NH 5

MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout NH 6

BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon NH 5

PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout NH 6

GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham NH 5

LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham NH 5

DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout NH 6

MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout NH 6

AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout NH 6

SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout NH 6

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va DNS 2

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth DNS 4

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North DNS 2

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport DNS 5

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth DNS 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 7

1 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 4.27m 693

2 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 3.66m 525

3 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 3.51m 485

4 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 3.35m 444

5 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 3.20m 406

5 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 3.20m 406

7 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 3.05m 369
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#18-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
7 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 3.05m 369

9 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 2.74m 296

9 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 2.74m 296

11 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 2.59m 262

11 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 2.59m 262

13 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 2.44m 229

13 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 2.44m 229

ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester NH

HALES, Colby JR Manchester NH

Flight 2 of 7

1 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 2.60m 264

1 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 2.60m 264

1 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 2.60m 264

4 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 2.45m 231

5 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 2.30m 199

5 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 2.30m 199

5 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 2.30m 199

8 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 2.15m 169

BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va NH

IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton NH

SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton NH

SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North NH

PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North NH

ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield NH

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va DNS

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North DNS

Flight 3 of 7

1 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 2.74m 296

2 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 2.59m 262

2 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 2.59m 262

4 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 2.44m 229

4 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 2.44m 229

6 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 2.29m 197

7 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 2.13m 165

7 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 2.13m 165

STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan NH

NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan NH

MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady NH

DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge NH

Flight 4 of 7

1 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 2.90m 333

1 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 2.90m 333

3 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 2.59m 262

3 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 2.59m 262

5 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 2.44m 229

6 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 2.29m 197

#18-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
7 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 2.13m 165

POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover NH

KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth NH

LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re NH

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth DNS

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth DNS

Flight 5 of 7

1 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 3.05m 369

2 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 2.90m 333

3 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 2.60m 264

4 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 2.45m 231

5 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 2.30m 199

5 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 2.30m 199

COUITT, Aidan FR Newport NH

VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C NH

LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon NH

BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton NH

HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal NH

FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam NH

BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon NH

GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham NH

LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham NH

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport DNS

Flight 6 of 7

1 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 3.20m 406

2 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 2.90m 333

3 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 2.75m 298

4 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 2.30m 199

4 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 2.30m 199

4 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 2.30m 199

4 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 2.30m 199

8 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 2.15m 169

SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout NH

SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout NH

MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout NH

PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout NH

DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout NH

MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout NH

AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout NH

SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout NH

Flight 7 of 7

1 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 2.15m 169

1 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 2.15m 169

TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout NH
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#18-9 Men's Decathlon Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 46.87m 1(1) 542

2 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 45.68m 2(1) 525

3 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 40.72m 1(2) 453

4 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 39.14m 5(1) 430

5 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 38.65m 1(3) 423

6 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 37.83m 2(2) 411

7 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 37.75m 4(1) 410

8 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 37.42m 5(2) 405

9 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 37.34m 6(1) 404

10 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 36.61m 1(4) 393

11 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 36.56m 1(5) 393

12 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 36.28m 3(1) 388

13 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 36.27m 2(3) 388

14 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 35.98m 3(2) 384

15 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 35.81m 6(2) 382

16 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 35.76m 6(3) 381

17 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 34.29m 5(3) 360

18 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 33.84m 1(6) 354

19 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 33.64m 5(4) 351

20 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 31.86m 2(4) 325

21 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 31.64m 1(7) 322

22 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 31.41m 2(5) 319

23 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 31.30m 5(5) 318

24 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 31.15m 3(3) 315

25 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 31.11m 1(8) 315

26 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 30.97m 3(4) 313

27 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 30.33m 5(6) 304

28 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 30.11m 4(2) 301

29 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 29.45m 3(5) 291

30 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 29.43m 5(7) 291

31 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 29.33m 5(8) 290

32 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 29.15m 3(6) 287

33 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 29.09m 1(9) 286

34 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 28.88m 6(4) 283

35 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 28.76m 5(9) 282

36 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 28.36m 6(5) 276

37 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 27.65m 3(7) 266

38 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 27.58m 6(6) 265

39 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 27.26m 4(3) 261

40 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 27.24m 2(6) 261

41 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 27.13m 3(8) 259

42 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 27.03m 2(7) 258

43 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 26.95m 4(4) 257

44 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 26.89m 5(10) 256

45 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 26.83m 1(10) 255

46 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 26.66m 3(9) 252

#18-9 Men's Decathlon Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
47 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 26.65m 4(5) 252

48 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 26.59m 4(6) 252

49 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 26.29m 5(11) 247

50 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 26.18m 5(12) 246

51 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 25.30m 7(1) 234

52 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 25.23m 2(8) 233

52 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 25.23m 6(7) 233

54 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 25.04m 1(11) 230

55 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 24.89m 4(7) 228

56 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 24.82m 2(9) 227

57 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 23.85m 5(13) 214

58 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 23.82m 3(10) 213

59 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 23.06m 4(8) 203

60 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 22.91m 6(8) 201

61 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 22.87m 3(11) 200

62 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 22.53m 4(9) 196

63 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 22.05m 3(12) 189

64 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 21.68m 7(2) 184

65 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 21.66m 1(12) 184

66 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 21.53m 1(13) 182

67 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 20.98m 2(10) 175

68 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 20.73m 1(14) 171

69 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 20.60m 5(14) 169

70 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 20.59m 2(11) 169

71 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 20.56m 2(12) 169

72 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 20.23m 7(3) 164

73 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 20.02m 6(9) 162

74 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 19.12m 4(10) 150

75 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 18.49m 5(15) 141

76 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 18.44m 2(13) 140

77 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 17.33m 6(10) 126

78 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 16.59m 1(15) 116

79 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 16.55m 2(14) 115

80 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 16.33m 6(11) 113

81 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 15.64m 1(16) 104

82 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 14.39m 6(12) 87

83 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 13.97m 6(13) 82

84 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 11.99m 6(14) 57

85 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 10.73m 6(15) 42

86 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 10.59m 6(16) 40

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va NM 2

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North ND 2

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth NM 4

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth NM 4

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport DNS 5
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#18-9 Men's Decathlon Javelin (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 7

1 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 46.87m 542

2 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 40.72m 453

3 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 38.65m 423

4 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 36.61m 393

5 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 36.56m 393

6 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 33.84m 354

7 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 31.64m 322

8 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 31.11m 315

9 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 29.09m 286

10 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 26.83m 255

11 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 25.04m 230

12 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 21.66m 184

13 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 21.53m 182

14 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 20.73m 171

15 GANNON, Donovan SR Londonderry 16.59m 116

16 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 15.64m 104

Flight 2 of 7

1 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 45.68m 525

2 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 37.83m 411

3 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 36.27m 388

4 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 31.86m 325

5 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 31.41m 319

6 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 27.24m 261

7 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 27.03m 258

8 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 25.23m 233

9 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 24.82m 227

10 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 20.98m 175

11 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 20.59m 169

12 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 20.56m 169

13 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 18.44m 140

14 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 16.55m 115

NEWTON, Ben FR Merrimack Va NM

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SO Nashua North ND

Flight 3 of 7

1 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 36.28m 388

2 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 35.98m 384

3 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 31.15m 315

4 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 30.97m 313

5 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 29.45m 291

6 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 29.15m 287

7 STECKBECK, Jackson SR Souhegan 27.65m 266

8 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 27.13m 259

9 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 26.66m 252

10 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 23.82m 213

#18-9 Men's Decathlon Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
11 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 22.87m 200

12 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 22.05m 189

Flight 4 of 7

1 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 37.75m 410

2 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 30.11m 301

3 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 27.26m 261

4 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 26.95m 257

5 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 26.65m 252

6 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 26.59m 252

7 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 24.89m 228

8 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 23.06m 203

9 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 22.53m 196

10 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 19.12m 150

HAY TENE, Raphael SR Portsmouth NM

KILROY, Brady SR Portsmouth NM

Flight 5 of 7

1 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 39.14m 430

2 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 37.42m 405

3 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 34.29m 360

4 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 33.64m 351

5 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 31.30m 318

6 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 30.33m 304

7 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 29.43m 291

8 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 29.33m 290

9 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 28.76m 282

10 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 26.89m 256

11 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 26.29m 247

12 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 26.18m 246

13 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 23.85m 214

14 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 20.60m 169

15 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 18.49m 141

ASHLEY, Kyle JR Newport DNS

Flight 6 of 7

1 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 37.34m 404

2 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 35.81m 382

3 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 35.76m 381

4 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 28.88m 283

5 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 28.36m 276

6 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 27.58m 265

7 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 25.23m 233

8 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 22.91m 201

9 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 20.02m 162

10 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 17.33m 126

11 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 16.33m 113

12 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 14.39m 87

13 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 13.97m 82
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#18-9 Men's Decathlon Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
14 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 11.99m 57

15 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 10.73m 42

16 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 10.59m 40

Flight 7 of 7

1 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 25.30m 234

2 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 21.68m 184

3 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 20.23m 164

#18-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 4:13.98 4(1) 853

2 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 4:25.69 3(1) 773

3 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 4:27.40 3(2) 762

4 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 4:31.80 3(3) 733

5 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 4:36.49 6(1) 703

6 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 4:39.09 5(1) 686

7 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 4:39.74 4(2) 682

8 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 4:42.43 6(2) 665

9 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 4:42.97 6(3) 662

10 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 4:43.96 6(4) 656

11 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 4:52.69 6(5) 603

12 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 4:53.32 5(2) 599

13 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 4:53.37 1(1) 598

14 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 4:55.51 6(6) 586

15 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 4:57.04 2(1) 577

16 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 4:58.01 4(3) 571

17 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 4:59.30 2(2) 564

18 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 4:59.68 4(4) 562

19 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 4:59.93 1(2) 560

20 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 5:00.04 5(3) 559

21 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 5:02.54 3(4) 545

22 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 5:03.25 6(7) 541

23 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 5:04.67 2(3) 533

24 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 5:09.86 4(5) 504

25 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 5:09.88 4(6) 504

26 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 5:11.10 5(4) 497

27 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 5:11.35 1(3) 496

28 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 5:12.50 2(4) 490

29 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 5:13.70 3(5) 483

30 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 5:15.31 6(8) 475

31 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 5:15.62 1(4) 473

32 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 5:17.33 5(5) 464

33 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 5:17.75 5(6) 462

34 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 5:19.75 6(9) 451

35 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 5:20.26 6(10) 449

36 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 5:20.59 1(5) 447

37 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 5:21.01 1(6) 445

#18-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
38 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 5:21.26 5(7) 443

39 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 5:22.04 5(8) 439

40 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 5:24.93 3(6) 425

41 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 5:27.21 4(7) 413

42 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 5:33.78 6(11) 381

43 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 5:34.56 1(7) 377

44 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 5:35.45 6(12) 373

45 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 5:37.42 5(9) 364

46 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 5:37.43 6(13) 363

47 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 5:38.10 2(5) 360

48 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 5:39.19 5(10) 355

49 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 5:40.64 3(7) 348

50 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 5:42.13 1(8) 342

51 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 5:43.10 1(9) 337

52 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 5:43.25 2(6) 336

53 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 5:44.27 1(10) 332

54 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 5:45.24 3(8) 327

55 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 5:45.50 3(9) 326

56 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 5:45.57 1(11) 326

57 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 5:47.38 1(12) 318

58 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 5:49.74 6(14) 307

59 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 5:51.45 3(10) 300

60 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 5:51.55 5(11) 300

61 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 5:54.04 2(7) 289

62 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 5:54.38 6(15) 287

63 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 5:56.68 2(8) 278

64 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 5:56.71 5(12) 278

65 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 5:57.37 1(13) 275

66 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 5:58.18 5(13) 272

67 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 6:00.70 2(9) 261

68 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 6:01.60 2(10) 258

69 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 6:04.05 5(14) 248

70 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 6:04.40 6(16) 246

71 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 6:04.88 6(17) 245

72 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 6:07.66 1(14) 234

73 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 6:09.36 2(11) 227

74 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 6:17.04 4(8) 199

75 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 6:17.35 6(18) 198

76 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 6:18.08 4(9) 195

77 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 6:22.93 1(15) 178

78 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 6:23.68 5(15) 176

79 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 6:24.76 6(19) 172

80 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 6:25.56 3(11) 169

81 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 6:29.68 4(10) 156

82 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 6:52.74 2(12) 90

83 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 6:58.30 2(13) 77
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#18-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
84 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 7:09.70 2(14) 52

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 6

1 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 4:53.37 598

2 SAWYER, Ben SO Conant 4:59.93 560

3 AHERN, Cole SR Plymouth Re 5:11.35 496

4 ALLARD, Aubin SR White Mounta 5:15.62 473

5 ALONSO, Juan JR Manchester 5:20.59 447

6 FRICKER, Rudy JR Manchester 5:21.01 445

7 RIVERA, Alexis SR Manchester 5:34.56 377

8 AMES, Tanner SR Lebanon 5:42.13 342

9 HALES, Colby JR Manchester 5:43.10 337

10 TAPSCOTT, Caden SO Portsmouth 5:44.27 332

11 PATTERSON, Wyatt JR Winnacunnet 5:45.57 326

12 LAMONTAGNE, Noah SR Lebanon 5:47.38 318

13 WILSON, Tyler SR Portsmouth 5:57.37 275

14 PISINSKI, Owen FR Souhegan 6:07.66 234

15 CONNER, Alex SO Coe-Brown 6:22.93 178

Section 2 of 6

1 REYNOLDS, Mychal SO Merrimack Va 4:57.04 577

2 BAIN, Nathan FR Merrimack Va 4:59.30 564

3 SUCHECKI, Gavin FR Nashua North 5:04.67 533

4 SCONZA, Anthony JR Pinkerton 5:12.50 490

5 YAGER, Bailey JR Pinkerton 5:38.10 360

6 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan SR Nashua North 5:43.25 336

7 GOULD, Oliver FR Pinkerton 5:54.04 289

8 LAFLAMME, Ben FR Derryfield 5:56.68 278

9 LAROCHE, Brayden FR Merrimack Va 6:00.70 261

10 JAMES, Ryan JR Pinkerton 6:01.60 258

11 IVERSON, Sig FR Pinkerton 6:09.36 227

12 SMITH, Darius SO Nashua North 6:52.74 90

13 CHILD, John FR Pinkerton 6:58.30 77

14 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 7:09.70 52

Section 3 of 6

1 NOORDA, Dallen SO Souhegan 4:25.69 773

2 KEROUAC, Luc SO Coe-Brown 4:27.40 762

3 DALBEC, Daniel SO Kearsarge 4:31.80 733

4 STEIGMEYER, Nate SR Bishop Brady 5:02.54 545

5 BROWN, Logan JR Souhegan 5:13.70 483

6 GIORDANI, Cayden JR Oyster River 5:24.93 425

7 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SR Souhegan 5:40.64 348

8 MESSMORE, Chris SR Bishop Brady 5:45.24 327

9 YAP, Alan JR Bishop Brady 5:45.50 326

10 HENDERSON, Cole JR Souhegan 5:51.45 300

#18-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
11 GENTCHOS, Joshua JR Bishop Brady 6:25.56 169

Section 4 of 6

1 GLEISER, Lucian JR Hanover 4:13.98 853

2 PETERS, Nolan SO Portsmouth 4:39.74 682

3 POWELL, Aiden JR Hanover 4:58.01 571

4 FOGG, Landon SR Plymouth Re 4:59.68 562

5 DUFFY, Oliver JR Winnacunnet 5:09.86 504

6 GARDNER, Edward SR Portsmouth 5:09.88 504

7 CASSETTY, Austin 8 Merrimack 5:27.21 413

8 KELLY, Josh SO Portsmouth 6:17.04 199

9 MARELLI, Erik JR Winnacunnet 6:18.08 195

10 LUEHRS, Alexander SR Plymouth Re 6:29.68 156

Section 5 of 6

1 FINLAYSON, Roman SO Hopkinton 4:39.09 686

2 GOODWIN, Brendan SO Winnisquam 4:53.32 599

3 GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham 5:00.04 559

4 COUITT, Aidan FR Newport 5:11.10 497

5 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SR Lebanon 5:17.33 464

6 GAGNE, Kaedin SO Manchester C 5:17.75 462

7 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 5:21.26 443

8 HOGAN, Peter JR Mount Royal 5:22.04 439

9 VENATOR, Sean SO Manchester C 5:37.42 364

10 BALL, Joshua SR Lebanon 5:39.19 355

11 MONTMINY, Thomas SO Manchester C 5:51.55 300

12 BISHOP, Max SR Hopkinton 5:56.71 278

13 DONAHUE, Aidan SR Winnisquam 5:58.18 272

14 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 6:04.05 248

15 FREDETTE, Carter SR Winnisquam 6:23.68 176

Section 6 of 6

1 TEIXEIRA, Clifford SR Nashua Sout 4:36.49 703

2 THEODORE, Connor SR Nashua Sout 4:42.43 665

3 MOTHERWAY, Matthew FR Nashua Sout 4:42.97 662

4 SOOD, Rishav JR Nashua Sout 4:43.96 656

5 DUVARNEY, Ryan SO Nashua Sout 4:52.69 603

6 WITTA, Sami SR Nashua Sout 4:55.51 586

7 MATHSON, Joshua SO Nashua Sout 5:03.25 541

8 MENEZES, Michael JR Nashua Sout 5:15.31 475

9 BYRANT, Shelton JR Nashua Sout 5:19.75 451

10 SHEWAN, James FR Nashua Sout 5:20.26 449

11 SANTOS, Ernest FR Nashua Sout 5:33.78 381

12 CADETE, Gabriel SR Nashua Sout 5:35.45 373

13 LONG, Henry FR Nashua Sout 5:37.43 363

14 PICANO, Eric FR Nashua Sout 5:49.74 307

15 BOIS, Preston FR Nashua Sout 5:54.38 287

16 MERCADO, Elyza JR Nashua Sout 6:04.40 246

17 MIRIS, Athanasios FR Nashua Sout 6:04.88 245
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#18-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
18 AKKINENI, Krtin JR Nashua Sout 6:17.35 198

19 PENNY, Sawyer FR Nashua Sout 6:24.76 172
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